

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3226/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2011 in WP No.3323/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEONJHAR NAVA NIRMAN PARISHAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5136 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20160 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22338-22339 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)
In SLPs.3226/12

Mr. Goolam E Vahanvati, AG
Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG
Mr. A.V.Rangam-on-Record
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bharadwaj, Adv.

IN SLP 5136/12 Mr. Prarag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.V.Rangam-on-Record
Mr. Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bharadwaj, Adv.

In SLP 20160/12
& rr. In SLPs 3226,
5136/12

Mr. Harish P Rawal, ASG
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahara, Adv.-on-Record
Ms. N Annapurni, Adv.

: 2 :

In SLPs.22338-39/12 Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sampa Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Parija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Verma, A.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Mahak Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
for M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.-on-Record

Mr. Ashok Kr. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

IN SLPs. 20160/12, Mr. A.V.Rangam-on-Record
22338-39/12 Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.-on-Record

State of Orissa Mr. D.A. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Abhinandan nanda, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay sen, Adv.
Mr. Rana s Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Achintya Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Attorney General has placed before us a note for
the purpose of some interim directions in all the cases.

Copies of the said note has been supplied to learned
counsel for the contesting parties, who pray for time to seek
instructions thereon.

..3/-

: 3 :

Call the matter after two weeks.

In the meantime, pleadings in all the cases shall be completed.

SLP(C) No. 20160/2012

On the oral prayer of learned Additional Solicitor General, Subarnarekha Port P. Ltd. is impleaded as a party respondent. Let the amended memo of parties name be filed during the course of the day.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]	
Court Master		Court Master		