

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3226/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 25/11/2011 in WP No.3323/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEONJHAR NAVA NIRMAN PARISHAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5136 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20160 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22338-22339 of 2012

(With office report)

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 4 of 2011

(with appln. for interim injunction)

Date: 18/09/2012 These Petitions /Suit were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 3226/12 & Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG

5136/12 & rr in Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.(5136/12)

SLP(C) 20160/12 & Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

22338-22339/2012 Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Ms. Richa Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Gupta, Adv.

SLP(C) 20160/12 & rr Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG

in SLP(C) 3226/12 & Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

5136/12 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

(UOI) Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Plaintiff (s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.

State of Orissa Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

IN OS 4/2011

...2/-

:2:

SLP(C)22338-22339/12

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Faisal M., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Parija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Verma, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Mahak Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
for M/s Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

State of Orissa Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Mr. S. Panda, Adv.

Mr. C. Aryama Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rana Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Achintya Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

For Defendant Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
UOI In O.S 4/2011 Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned senior counsel appearing for the
contesting parties, we feel that the issues raised in these
petitions as also in Original Suit No. 4 of 2011 can be resolved
amicably with the intervention of

..3/-

: 3 :
the Central Government; State of West Bengal and State of
Orissa. Learned senior counsel affirm that the main area of
dispute and the concerns of the two concerned States having been
identified, the issues are capable of being resolved. They pray
for some time to seek appropriate instructions.

At request, call on 3rd October, 2012.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Sneh Lata Sharma] |
| Court Master | | Court Master |