

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3226/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 25/11/2011 in WP No.3323/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEONJHAR NAVA NIRMAN PARISHAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5136 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20160 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22338-22339 of 2012

(With office report)

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.4/2011

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR INTERIM INJUNCTION AND ADDING PARTY/PARTIES)

Date: 04/12/2012 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 3226/12 & Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv. (SLP 3226/12)

5136/12 & rr in Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.-on-record

SLP(C) 20160/12 & Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

22338-22339/2012 Ms. Richa Bharadwaja, Adv.

Ms. M. Gupta, Adv.

SLP(C) 20160/12 & rr Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

in SLP(C) 3226/12 & Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.-on-record

5136/12 & OS 4/11

(UOI)

SLP(C) 22338-22339/12 Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

& rr in OS 4/11 Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

for Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.-on-record

...2/-

:2:

OS NO.4/11 & rr in

SLP(C) 3226/12, 5136/12,

20160/12 &

22338-22339/12

(State of Orissa)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rana Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Achintya Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Ashok K. Parija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Varma, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Av.
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Das, Adv.
for M/s Karanjawala & Co., Adv.-on-record

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.on-record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel, appearing for the Union of India, has placed before us a copy of communication, dated 27th November, 2012, addressed by the Under Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Shipping (Ports Wing), Government of India, to their Advocate-on-Record, instructing the counsel to request for eight weeks' further time, as the said Ministry is to hold consultations with the State Governments of West Bengal and Odisha as also with other stake holders.

In light of the said communication, call the cases after eight weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|